

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2766

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.01.2018


Assistance Under BRGF


†2766.    SHRI MANSUKHBHAI

   DHANJIBHAI VASAVA:


    Will the Minister of PANCHAYATI RAJ be pleased to state:


(a) whether any assistance has been provided for Narmada district in Gujarat under

Backward Regions Grant Fund;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated and utilised for the district under this fund during the last three years?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PANCHAYATI RAJ

(SHRI PARSHOTTAM RUPALA)


(a) & (b) Under the District component of Backward Regions Grant Fund (BRGF)

Programme, total Rs. 58.95 crore was released to the State Government of Gujarat for Narmada district in different years. The BRGF Programme was delinked from the budgetary support of the

Central Government with effect from the financial year 2015-16.


(c) During the year 2014-15, Rs. 6.65 crore was released under BRGF Programme for Narmada district. Funds released under BRGF were utilized as per the Annual Action Plan of

the district.
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